FORM PTO-1595

IAP13 Recod PCT/PTO 23 APR 2007

4-23.07

Atty. Docket No.: BOE006US

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

11/666013

04-27-2007

ن	! MB 24 1101 MB 20 1111 AB 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	SHEE!			
4-23	103400041				
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original documents or copies t				
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
	Rainer Adelung Stefan Rehders	Name: Christian-Albrechts-Universitaet Zu Kiel			
		Internal Address:			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Olshausenstrasse 40			
		City, State, Zip: 24118 Kiel, Germany			
	Execution Date: April 11, 2007 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
04/25/2007 MKAYP 04 FC:8021	40.00 BP	11/6 66 013			
	together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 11, 2007				
	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00			
	Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	April 23, 2007			
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0331

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION
Atty Docket: BOE006US

ASSIGNMENT 11/666013

			•		
,	WHEREAS, I (we), Rainer A	delung and Stefan Rchders			
whose pos	st office address(es) appear(s	below, hereinafter referred to as AS	SSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new		
and useful improvements in Method for Producing Submicron Structures					
(herelnaft	er referred to as the INVENT	TON) for which an application for Ur	nited States Letters Patent was		
	executed on even date herew	rith			
	executed on:				
	filed on:	Serial No.			
	established by PCT Internati	onal Patent Application No.:	Filed:		
1	WHEREAS, Christian-Albri	echts-Universitact Zu Kiel			
Whose po	st office address is. Olshause	enstrasse 40, 24118 Kiel, Germany			
Hereinafte	er referred to as ASSIGNEE,	is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	ht, title and interest to and to the same in the		

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

United States and throughout the world:

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or invertor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ABSIGNOR authorizes any member of DiEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Rainer Adelung	Niebuhrstr. 18 24118 Kiel Germany	
Where Signed		
Kiel		
Date 11 April 2007	Signature R. Adoermy	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
	SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	
day of		
•	Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
⊠ See following to	page(s) for additional joint assignees	

The second of the Park Assessment Second Sec

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0332

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: BOE006US

Assignor Name	Address
Stefan Rehders	Lina's Diek 3
Where Signed	24232 Schönkirchen Germany
Where Signed	24232 Schoukuchen Germany
Date MApril 2004	
Date	
11 1-1 2001	Signature / // //
11 April 2004	The level
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·
Before me personally appeared	and subsected at the transfer of the transfer
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	i
day of20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
77772 2187814	
Date	Signature
	*
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
R9.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	• .,
day of20	
day or	Notary Public
	NOTATY PROLIC
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
	<u> </u>
	i
Where Signed	
Where Signed	
Where Signed	
	Signature
Where Signed Dote	Signature
	Signature
	Signature
	Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
Date	
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required)
Date	(Notatization preferred but not required)
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required)
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required)
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Dote	(Notatization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and

PATENT REEL: 019231 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 04/23/2007